



Date: August 13, 2026

To,

|                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                      |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>BSE Limited</b><br>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,<br>Dalal Street,<br>Mumbai – 400 001<br><b>Scrip Code- 532365</b> | <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br>Exchange Plaza, C— 1, Block G,<br>Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),<br>Mumbai — 400051<br><b>Symbol - DSSL</b> |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

**Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on August 13, 2026, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

With reference to above captioned subject, in continuation to our submission on August 06, 2025, regarding holding of the Board Meeting of Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited ("Company") and pursuant to Regulation 30 & 33 of Chapter IV read with schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held today, i.e., August 13, 2026, at the corporate office of the Company at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, A Wing, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Near Garware Chowk, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057, have inter alia, considered, recommended, and approved the following matters:-

1. IND-AS compliant Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.
2. Interim Dividend of Rs. 0.50 per Equity Share of Rs.10 each of the Company. (5% of the face value)

The Interim Dividend shall be paid on and from, Thursday, August 27, 2026 to the equity shareholders of the Company, whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company or in the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on Wednesday, August 19, 2026 which is the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

The meeting commenced at 05:00 p.m. and concluded at 07:00 p.m. You are requested to kindly take the above information in your records.

Thanking You,  
Yours faithfully,

For **Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.**

**Pooja Patwa**  
**Company Secretary &**  
**Compliance Officer**  
**Mem. No.-A60986**

**Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited**

CIN NO : L72200MH1995PLC093130

Certified ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000 – 1:2018, ISO – 27001:2022 , CMMI Maturity Level 5

Registered Office : 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle West, Mumbai - 400 056.

Corporate Office : 3rd Floor, A Wing, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Near Garware Chowk, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400 057.

+91-22-66889900 | www.dynacons.com | sales@dynacons.com | 1860-123-4444

**Independent Auditors' Review Report**

**To the Board of Directors of  
Dynacons Systems and Solutions Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited Standalone financial results of **Dynacons Systems and Solutions Limited** ("the Company") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the applicable Accounting Standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For M S P & CO.  
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS  
Firm Registration No. 107565W



Madhusudan Parikh, Partner  
Membership No. 08684  
Mumbai

August 13, 2026

UDIN:- 26008684AGRIDZ7853



**Independent Auditors' Review Report**

**To the Board of Directors of  
Dynacons Systems and Solutions Limited**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Consolidated Unaudited financial results of **Dynacons Systems and Solutions Limited** ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred to as "the Group") for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent Company Management and approved by the Parent Company Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable.



# MSP & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



76, RATNAJYOT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IRLA LANE, VILE PARLE (WEST), MUMBAI 400 056.

TEL : 96999 57001. EMAIL: mspandco@gmail.com

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities :-
  - i) Dynacons Systems and Solutions Ltd ( Holding Company )
  - ii) Dynacons Systems and Solutions PTE Limited ( Subsidiary Company )
  - iii) Cybercons Infosec Private Limited ( Subsidiary Company )
5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and as per paragraph 6, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.
6. The consolidated financial results include the unaudited financial results in respect of 2 subsidiaries, one subsidiary in India and other subsidiary outside India, whose financial statements reflect total revenue from operations of Rs. 249.50 Lakhs and total net profit after tax of Rs. 23.22 Lakhs for the quarter ended on that date. We have reviewed the financial results of the domestic subsidiary in India for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. The financial statements of the foreign subsidiary company have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in that respective country and which has been provided to us by the management. The Holding Company's management has converted the financial statements of the foreign subsidiary from accounting principles generally accepted in their respective country to accounting principles generally accepted in India. We have audited these conversion adjustments made by the Holding Company's management.

Our opinion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For MSP & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Firm Registration No. 107565W

Madhusudan Parikh, Partner

Membership No. 08684

Mumbai

August 13, 2026

UDIN : 26008684WVDLLB7870



Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended Jun 30, 2026

| Particulars                                                                                            | (Rs in lakh)           |                          |                                                   |                                                  | (Rs in lakh)           |                          |                                                   |                                                  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                        | STANDALONE             |                          |                                                   |                                                  | CONSOLIDATED           |                          |                                                   |                                                  |
|                                                                                                        | 3 months ended         | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | Year to date figures for the previous Year ended | 3 months ended         | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | Year to date figures for the previous Year ended |
|                                                                                                        | 30/Jun/26<br>Unaudited | 31/Mar/26<br>Audited     | 30/Jun/25<br>Unaudited                            | 31/Mar/26<br>Audited                             | 30/Jun/26<br>Unaudited | 31/Mar/26<br>Audited     | 30/Jun/25<br>Unaudited                            | 31/Mar/26<br>Audited                             |
| <b>Income from Operations</b>                                                                          |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |
| a) Net Sales/ Income from operations                                                                   | 31,119.33              | 40,212.38                | 32,869.26                                         | 1,42,267.29                                      | 31,368.83              | 40,244.85                | 32,885.17                                         | 1,42,428.34                                      |
| b) Other Income                                                                                        | 155.65                 | 213.01                   | 91.96                                             | 572.51                                           | 155.65                 | 213.01                   | 91.96                                             | 572.51                                           |
| <b>Total Income from Operations</b>                                                                    | <b>31,274.98</b>       | <b>40,425.40</b>         | <b>32,961.22</b>                                  | <b>1,42,839.81</b>                               | <b>31,524.48</b>       | <b>40,457.87</b>         | <b>32,977.12</b>                                  | <b>1,43,000.85</b>                               |
| <b>Expenses</b>                                                                                        |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |
| a) Cost of material consumed                                                                           | 25,472.34              | 32,631.99                | 24,223.65                                         | 1,16,233.84                                      | 25,652.02              | 32,589.27                | 24,225.11                                         | 1,16,230.98                                      |
| b) Changes in Inventories                                                                              | (361.18)               | 1978.62                  | 4,024.35                                          | 4,207.44                                         | (361.18)               | 1978.62                  | 4,024.35                                          | 4,207.44                                         |
| c) Employee benefits expense                                                                           | 1,310.58               | 1,284.92                 | 1,079.95                                          | 4,897.90                                         | 1,352.88               | 1,356.43                 | 1,085.61                                          | 5,029.57                                         |
| d) Finance Costs                                                                                       | 720.40                 | 673.87                   | 494.15                                            | 2,320.19                                         | 720.40                 | 673.87                   | 494.15                                            | 2,320.19                                         |
| e) Depreciation and amortization expense                                                               | 808.92                 | 626.88                   | 147.67                                            | 1,453.03                                         | 808.92                 | 626.88                   | 147.67                                            | 1,453.03                                         |
| f) Other expenses                                                                                      | 705.02                 | 679.72                   | 367.65                                            | 2,350.57                                         | 706.24                 | 689.73                   | 372.14                                            | 2,367.53                                         |
| <b>Total expenses (a to f)</b>                                                                         | <b>28,656.08</b>       | <b>37,875.99</b>         | <b>30,337.43</b>                                  | <b>1,31,462.96</b>                               | <b>28,679.28</b>       | <b>37,914.79</b>         | <b>30,349.03</b>                                  | <b>1,31,608.73</b>                               |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>                                                                               | <b>2,618.89</b>        | <b>2,549.41</b>          | <b>2,623.79</b>                                   | <b>11,376.85</b>                                 | <b>2,645.19</b>        | <b>2,543.08</b>          | <b>2,628.09</b>                                   | <b>11,392.13</b>                                 |
| Tax expense                                                                                            | 662.56                 | 636.50                   | 662.62                                            | 2,899.29                                         | 665.64                 | 644.05                   | 663.58                                            | 2,910.89                                         |
| <b>Net Profit for the period</b>                                                                       | <b>1,956.34</b>        | <b>1,912.91</b>          | <b>1,961.17</b>                                   | <b>8,477.56</b>                                  | <b>1,979.55</b>        | <b>1,899.03</b>          | <b>1,964.51</b>                                   | <b>8,481.24</b>                                  |
| <b>Other comprehensive income</b>                                                                      |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |
| A(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss                                             |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |
| - Remeasurement of defined Benefit Plans                                                               | 0.21                   | 38.28                    | (12.50)                                           | 0.83                                             | 0.21                   | 38.28                    | (12.50)                                           | 0.83                                             |
| - Gains and losses from investments in equity instruments                                              | 5.89                   | (10.79)                  | 5.72                                              | (1.63)                                           | 5.89                   | (10.80)                  | 5.72                                              | (1.63)                                           |
| - Foreign Exchange Gains or loss                                                                       | 0.00                   | 0.00                     | 0.00                                              | 0.00                                             | 0.00                   | 0.00                     | 0.00                                              | 0.00                                             |
| A(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss                     | (1.23)                 | (7.77)                   | 1.99                                              | (0.21)                                           | (1.23)                 | (7.78)                   | 1.99                                              | (0.21)                                           |
| B(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss                                                 | 4.87                   | 19.73                    | (4.79)                                            | (1.00)                                           | 4.87                   | 19.71                    | (4.79)                                            | (1.00)                                           |
| <b>Total other comprehensive income (A (i-ii) + B (i-ii))</b>                                          | <b>1,961.20</b>        | <b>1,932.64</b>          | <b>1,956.38</b>                                   | <b>8,476.56</b>                                  | <b>1,984.42</b>        | <b>1,918.73</b>          | <b>1,959.72</b>                                   | <b>8,480.23</b>                                  |
| <b>Profit for the year attributable to Shareholders of the Company</b>                                 | <b>1,973.49</b>        | <b>1,891.98</b>          | <b>1,961.74</b>                                   | <b>8,473.52</b>                                  | <b>1,973.49</b>        | <b>1,891.98</b>          | <b>1,961.74</b>                                   | <b>8,473.52</b>                                  |
| <b>Non Controlling Interest</b>                                                                        | <b>6.07</b>            | <b>7.05</b>              | <b>2.77</b>                                       | <b>7.72</b>                                      | <b>6.07</b>            | <b>7.05</b>              | <b>2.77</b>                                       | <b>7.72</b>                                      |
|                                                                                                        | <b>1,979.55</b>        | <b>1,899.03</b>          | <b>1,964.51</b>                                   | <b>8,481.24</b>                                  | <b>1,979.55</b>        | <b>1,899.03</b>          | <b>1,964.51</b>                                   | <b>8,481.24</b>                                  |
| <b>Other comprehensive income for the year, net of tax attributable to Shareholders of the Company</b> | <b>4.87</b>            | <b>19.71</b>             | <b>(4.79)</b>                                     | <b>(1.00)</b>                                    | <b>4.87</b>            | <b>19.71</b>             | <b>(4.79)</b>                                     | <b>(1.00)</b>                                    |
| <b>Non Controlling Interest</b>                                                                        | <b>4.87</b>            | <b>19.71</b>             | <b>(4.79)</b>                                     | <b>(1.00)</b>                                    | <b>4.87</b>            | <b>19.71</b>             | <b>(4.79)</b>                                     | <b>(1.00)</b>                                    |
| <b>Total comprehensive income for the year attributable to Shareholders of the Company</b>             | <b>1,978.36</b>        | <b>1,911.69</b>          | <b>1,966.53</b>                                   | <b>8,472.51</b>                                  | <b>1,978.36</b>        | <b>1,911.69</b>          | <b>1,966.53</b>                                   | <b>8,472.51</b>                                  |
| <b>Non Controlling Interest</b>                                                                        | <b>6.07</b>            | <b>7.05</b>              | <b>2.77</b>                                       | <b>7.72</b>                                      | <b>6.07</b>            | <b>7.05</b>              | <b>2.77</b>                                       | <b>7.72</b>                                      |
|                                                                                                        | <b>1,984.42</b>        | <b>1,918.73</b>          | <b>1,969.30</b>                                   | <b>8,480.23</b>                                  | <b>1,984.42</b>        | <b>1,918.73</b>          | <b>1,969.30</b>                                   | <b>8,480.23</b>                                  |
| <b>Paid up equity share capital</b>                                                                    | <b>1,273.71</b>        | <b>1,273.71</b>          | <b>1,272.53</b>                                   | <b>1,273.71</b>                                  | <b>1,273.71</b>        | <b>1,273.71</b>          | <b>1,272.53</b>                                   | <b>1,273.71</b>                                  |
| <b>Earnings Per Share of Face value of Rs. 10 Each</b>                                                 |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |                        |                          |                                                   |                                                  |
| Basic                                                                                                  | 15.36                  | 15.03                    | 15.41                                             | 66.62                                            | 15.54                  | 14.92                    | 15.44                                             | 66.64                                            |
| EPS (Net Profit)                                                                                       | 15.36                  | 15.03                    | 15.41                                             | 66.62                                            | 15.54                  | 14.92                    | 15.44                                             | 66.64                                            |
| Diluted                                                                                                | 15.36                  | 15.03                    | 15.40                                             | 66.61                                            | 15.54                  | 14.92                    | 15.42                                             | 66.64                                            |
| EPS (Net Profit)                                                                                       | 15.36                  | 15.03                    | 15.40                                             | 66.61                                            | 15.54                  | 14.92                    | 15.42                                             | 66.64                                            |

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 13, 2026 and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 13, 2026
  - The unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been subject to limited review by its Statutory Auditors.
  - The Board of Directors have declared a interim dividend of Rs.0.50 per equity share of Rs.10/-each. The cash outgo on account of interim dividend will be Rs.63.69 lakhs
  - The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and re-arranged, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period.
  - The Company operates in the segment of Systems Integration and Services. The Company has identified Technology Workforce Augmentation Services as a focus business segment from the existing services provided by the Company. Hence the two business segments, which forms the operating segments for segment reporting are :
    - System Integration
    - Technology Workforce Augmentation Services
- Accordingly, the segment wise reporting is provided with the un-audited results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 of the Company. The previous period's figures have accordingly been restated.

Mumbai

August 13, 2026

**Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited**

CIN NO : L72200MH1995PLC093130

Certified ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000 – 1:2018, ISO – 27001:2022 , CMMI Maturity Level 5

Registered Office : 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle West, Mumbai - 400 056.

Corporate Office : 3rd Floor, A Wing, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Near Garware Chowk, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400 057.

+91-22-66889900 | www.dynacons.com | sales@dynacons.com | 1860-123-4444

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.  
for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Dharmesh Anjaria  
Whole-time Director & CFO  
Din No: 00445009



Segment Information of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended Jun 30, 2026

(Rs in lakh)

| Particulars                                  | CONSOLIDATED           |                          |                                              |                                            |
|----------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|
|                                              | Quarter Ended          |                          |                                              | Year Ended                                 |
|                                              | 3 months ended         | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous | Year to date figures for the previous Year |
|                                              | 30/Jun/26<br>Unaudited | 31/Mar/26<br>Audited     | 30/Jun/25<br>Unaudited                       | 31/Mar/26<br>Audited                       |
| <b>Segment Revenue</b>                       |                        |                          |                                              |                                            |
| - System Integration                         | 31,061.06              | 39,870.31                | 32,497.24                                    | 1,40,728.70                                |
| - Technology Workforce Augmentation Services | 307.77                 | 374.54                   | 387.93                                       | 1,699.65                                   |
| <b>Total Income from Operations</b>          | <b>31,368.83</b>       | <b>40,244.85</b>         | <b>32,885.17</b>                             | <b>1,42,428.34</b>                         |
| <b>Segment Results</b>                       |                        |                          |                                              |                                            |
| - System Integration                         | 3,875.95               | 3,445.01                 | 2,996.56                                     | 13,820.72                                  |
| - Technology Workforce Augmentation Services | 142.92                 | 185.81                   | 181.40                                       | 772.11                                     |
|                                              | <b>4,018.87</b>        | <b>3,630.81</b>          | <b>3,177.96</b>                              | <b>14,592.83</b>                           |
| Finance Costs                                | 720.40                 | 673.87                   | 494.15                                       | 2,320.19                                   |
| Unallocable Expenses                         | 808.92                 | 626.88                   | 147.67                                       | 1,453.03                                   |
| Other income                                 | 155.65                 | 213.01                   | 91.96                                        | 572.51                                     |
| <b>Profit before tax</b>                     | <b>2,645.19</b>        | <b>2,543.08</b>          | <b>2,628.09</b>                              | <b>11,392.13</b>                           |
| Tax expense                                  | 665.64                 | 644.05                   | 663.58                                       | 2,910.89                                   |
| <b>Profit after tax</b>                      | <b>1,979.55</b>        | <b>1,899.03</b>          | <b>1,964.51</b>                              | <b>8,481.24</b>                            |

**Segment Assets and Liabilities**

The assets and liabilities used in the Company's business are not identified with any of the operating segments, as these are used interchangeably between the reportable segments. The management of the Company believes that it is currently not practicable to provide segment disclosures relating to total assets and total liabilities.

For Dynacons Systems & Solutions Ltd.




**Dharmesh S. Anjaria**  
Whole-time Director & CFO  
Din No: 00445009

Mumbai

August 13, 2026

**Dynacons Systems & Solutions Limited**

CIN NO : L72200MH1995PLC093130

Certified ISO 9001:2015, ISO 20000 – 1:2018, ISO – 27001:2022 , CMMI Maturity Level 5

Registered Office : 78, Ratnajyot Industrial Estate, Irla Lane, Vile Parle West, Mumbai - 400 056.

Corporate Office : 3rd Floor, A Wing, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Near Garware Chowk, Vile Parle East, Mumbai - 400 057.

+91-22-66889900 | www.dynacons.com | sales@dynacons.com | 1860-123-4444